Michigan =

Advance Partners May 2021

The June 26, 2021 offering is for Michigan Advance Partners (MAP).

Pressing Forward. As the world continues to deepen in chaos, we see on every hand
signs that Jesus is coming soon. We should not just know God for ourselves, but also
make Him known to others. We must personally know His word and proclaim it to the
world. We must give the trumpet a distinct sound for we are living in earth's final
moments. We must not merely preach the righteousness of Christ, but possess it in our
own souls.

The latter rain will empower God’s people to finish the work. However, there is a
personal work of soul-winning God desires from each of us right now to prepare us for
that time. We must give ourselves fully to the cause of Christ. We must be totally
devoted to Him, fully surrendered to Him, and fully engaged for Him. The Michigan
Conference is dedicated to serving the churches in their local mission to carry the
message of Christ deeper and wider than ever.

As we partner together and lay our plans before the feet of Jesus, we believe He will
guide and direct our footsteps. Let us press together more closely in unity with both each
other and Heaven as we move forward in faith onward and upward to the Heavenly

calling Christ has on each one of us. Will you become a light for Christ and His truth to those
He brings to your path and share with them the words of life that can bring

salvation and hope to those who are spiritually dead? Ezekiel 37:3-5 says “And He said

to me, ‘Son of man, can these bones live?’ So, | answered, ‘O Lord God, You

know.” Thus, says the Lord God to these bones: ‘Surely | will cause breath to enter into you,
and you shall live.”” Today’s offering is for Michigan Advance Partners.

MAP Funds Received

Category May 2021 2021 Year-to-Date

33.33 % Evangelism

25.00 % Pooled Resources Fund
18.00 % Project Assist 14,743.37 66,010.95
15.00 % GLAA 12,286.14 55,009.12

$ 27,299.80 $
$ $
$ $
$ $
4.00 % Camp Meeting/Campgrounds $ 3,276.31 $ 14,669.10
$ $
$ $
$ $

20,476.90

122,230.27
91,681.87

4.00 % Camp Au Sable 3,276.31 14,669.10
0.67 % Church School Equip 548.78 2,457.08
TOTALS 81,907.58 366,727.46



Church

Allegan SDA Church

Alma Twin Cities SDA Church
Alpena SDA Church

Andrews Korean SDA Church

Ann Arbor Central Korean SDA Company
Ann Arbor SDA Church

Ann Arbor Spanish SDA Church

Bad Axe SDA Church

Battle Creek Korean SDA Company
Battle Creek Spanish SDA Church
Battle Creek Tabernacle

Bauer SDA Church

Bay City SDA Church

Belgreen SDA Church

Belleville SDA Church

Benton Harbor Fairplain SDA Church
Benton Harbor Spanish SDA Company
Berrien Springs Living Word Fellowship
Berrien Springs Pioneer Memorial
Berrien Springs Spanish SDA Church
Berrien Springs Village SDA Church
Bessemer Christ Community SDA Church
Big Rapids SDA Church

Boyne City SDA Church

Brighton SDA Company

Bristol SDA Church

Buchanan SDA Church

Bunker Hill SDA Church

Burlington SDA Church

Cadillac 13th Street SDA Company
Cadillac SDA Church

Carp Lake Faith Memorial SDA Church
Cedar Lake SDA Church

Central Lake SDA Church

Centreville SDA Church

Charlotte SDA Church

Cheboygan SDA Church

Cherry Hill SDA Church

Chesaning SDA Church

Chikaming SDA Church

Clare SDA Church

Clio SDA Church

Coldwater Rayborn Memorial SDA Church
Coloma SDA Church

Covert SDA Church

Delton SDA Church

Detroit Spanish Ebenezer SDA Company
Detroit Korean SDA Church

Detroit Metropolitan SDA Church
Detroit Northwest SDA Church
Detroit Oakwood SDA Church
Detroit Romanian SDA Company
Detroit Shalom Spanish Company
Detroit Spanish Cavalry SDA Church
Dowagiac SDA Church

East Lansing University SDA Church
Eau Claire SDA Church

Eau Claire Spanish Company
Edenville SDA Church

Edmore SDA Church

Edwardsburg SDA Church

Elk Rapids Spanish SDA Church
Escanaba SDA Church

Estey SDA Church

Farmington SDA Church

Fenton SDA Church

First Flint SDA Church

Frankfort SDA Church

Fremont SDA Church

Frost SDA Church

Gaylord SDA Church

Gladwin SDA Church

Glennie SDA Church

Glenwood SDA Church

Gobles Pinedale SDA Church

Grand Blanc SDA Church

Grand Haven SDA Church

Grand Ledge SDA Church

Grand Rapids Central SDA Church
Grand Rapids Elwell SDA Church
Grand Rapids Golden Gate

Grand Rapids Maranatha Spanish Church
Grand Rapids Myanmar SDA

Grand Rapids Northwest Spanish SDA Co
Grayling SDA Church

Greenland SDA Church

Hartford SDA Church

Hastings SDA Church

Hillsdale SDA Church

Holland SDA Church

Holland Spanish SDA Church

Holly SDA Church

Current Amt
98.00
504.20
239.05
115.00
0.00
506.82
80.70
130.75
22.00
0.00
941.00
344.50
0.00
87.00
481.00
1,359.50
3.00
31.50
4,286.21
0.00
8,449.55
0.00
211.00
0.00
2,009.00
237.50
547.46
160.09
0.00
540.34
595.05
568.00
3,232.54
90.00
298.00
794.57
171.00
151.25
206.86
392.00
634.39
0.00
1,414.36
368.08
0.00
0.00
10.00
125.45
1,591.44
56.00
167.00
0.00
0.00
73.20
201.08
471.28
753.28
0.00
402.08
285.00
552.81
0.00
352.00
0.00
122.75
119.00
669.38
0.00
526.00
513.89
101.00
157.00
0.00
527.20
1,306.99
0.00
1,065.12
650.48
567.61
0.00
0.00
380.27
248.00
28.00
190.46
176.93
0.00
962.39
0.00
3,410.49
5.00
1,159.39

YTD Amt
530.49
2,216.70
910.82
753.25
0.00
2,418.47
226.70
211.00
87.00
508.50
4,498.20
966.75
815.00
378.65
2,574.25
8,208.64
24.00
96.50
21,443.28
653.19
34,392.57
424,51
1,108.00
197.00
9,638.61
566.50
2,371.46
846.54
2,094.51
2,778.74
2,352.48
780.00
13,874.14
250.00
1,796.72
3,724.46
653.00
1,085.25
663.72
1,974.70
2,717.25
0.00
2,120.36
1,350.65
425.06
829.11
45.00
390.79
7,321.50
270.00
696.70
57.00
6.00
353.31
822.76
2,061.81
2,728.43
60.00
2,814.73
1,256.00
2,645.57
196.50
1,818.03
100.00
1,144.95
560.00
3,294.86
949.00
2,023.35
2,276.32
460.50
847.66
392.40
3,042.21
5,815.27
0.00
4,587.10
2,927.49
2,627.17
60.00
0.00
1,014.27
311.10
124.00
675.80
595.56
202.50
1,422.39
1,195.71
15,309.10
311.50
3,786.58

% of Income
0.2306
0.7977
0.2712
0.1107

0
0.1502
0.0692
0.2219
0.1062
0.1389
0.1249
0.2243
0.2884
0.1115

0.296
0.5955
0.0278
0.0839
0.1042
0.0466
0.5663
0.2619
0.7808
0.1622
1.0242
0.2031
0.2213
0.6984
0.7574
0.3788
0.1421

0.941

0.441
0.2009
0.3365
0.3986
0.3211
0.2624
0.2393
0.5646
0.4934

0
0.6312
0.1819
0.1761
0.2228
0.0549
0.1189

0.177
0.0305
0.0573
1.425
0.0156
0.0704
0.26
0.1309
0.2109
0.035
0.4329
0.3323
0.3725
0.2543
0.4064
1.1737
0.12
0.186
0.4651
0.4889
0.7941
0.397
0.2802
0.2621
0.4003
0.4951
0.4098

0
0.4476
0.3962
0.1442
0.0095

0
0.0734

0.057
0.1183
0.1649
0.7931
0.1071
0.4407
0.2031
0.3853
0.0818
0.2308

Church

Holt SDA Church

Houghton Lake SDA Church
Houghton SDA Church

lonia SDA Church

Iron Mountain SDA Church

Iron River SDA Church

Irons SDA Church

Ithaca SDA Church

Jackson SDA Church

Kalamazoo Countryside SDA Church
Kalamazoo Filipino SDA Company
Kalamazoo Korean SDA Company
Kalamazoo SDA Church
Kalamazoo Spanish SDA Company
Kalkaska SDA Church

Kentwood SDA Church

L'Anse SDA Company

Lake City SDA Church

Lakes Area SDA Group

Lakeview SDA Church

Lansing SDA Church

Lansing Spanish SDA Church
Lapeer SDA Church

Livingston SDA Church

Lowell Riverside Fellowship SDA Church
Ludington SDA Church

Manistee SDA Church
Manistique SDA Church

Manton SDA Church

Marion SDA Church

Marquette SDA Church

Marshall SDA Church

McMillan Northwoods SDA Church
Menominee SDA Church

Mesick SDA Church

Michiana Filipino-American SDA Church
Michigan Conference Church
Midland SDA Church

Mio SDA Church

Monroe SDA Church

Mount Pleasant SDA Church
Munising SDA Church

Muskegon SDA Church

New Haven SDA Church

Niles Southside SDA Company
Niles Westside Adventist Church
Onaway SDA Church

Orion Oxford SDA Church

Otsego SDA Church

Otter Lake SDA Church

Owosso SDA Church

Paw Paw SDA Church

Pearl Spanish SDA Church
Petoskey SDA Church

Pittsford SDA Church

Plymouth SDA Church

Pontiac Spanish SDA Company
Port Huron Blue Water SDA Church
Port Sanilac SDA Company
Portland SDA Church

Pullman SDA Church

Reed City SDA Church

Riverside SDA Church

Rockford Three Angels Fellowship
Saginaw SDA Church

Saint Charles SDA Church

Saint Johns SDA Church

Saint Joseph SDA Church

Sault Ste Marie SDA Church
Shelby SDA Church

South Flint SDA Church

South Haven SDA Church

Sparta SDA Church

Stevensville SDA Church

Tawas City SDA Church
Tecumseh SDA Church

Traverse City SDA Church

Troy Korean SDA Company

Troy SDA Church

Unionville SDA Church

Urbandale SDA Church

Vassar SDA Church

Warren SDA Church

Waterford Riverside SDA Church
West Branch SDA Church
Williamston SDA Church

Wilson SDA Church

Wright SDA Church

Wyoming Rogers Heights Spanish SDA
Wyoming SDA Church

Totals

Current Amt
1,683.90
249.00
225.00
579.91
0.00
2.00
0.00
1,838.62
630.27
452.87
0.00
35.00
1,381.10
107.00
320.00
312.60
20.00
0.00
559.00
39.00
2,519.48
10.00
626.34
383.62
0.00
133.34
0.00
0.00
221.00
153.00
853.01
457.00
158.00
128.00
419.00
351.53
1,223.98
775.84
197.71
210.00
551.62
10.00
800.80
287.00
0.00
859.50
125.06
270.00
75.30
136.00
508.54
0.00
0.00
106.90
210.00
503.28
0.00
164.50
464.00
19.52
120.90
156.50
126.00
116.50
629.52
185.00
222.35
0.00
544.00
226.00
225.00
12.55
121.00
1,729.32
456.15
143.00
628.63
52.75
862.79
144.40
777.48
218.60
682.28
395.00
70.72
0.00
1,505.34
177.80
337.00
463.62

81,907.58

YTD Amt
3,983.10
1,122.10

594.00
2,320.81
552.50
2.00
743.50
3,290.06
1,661.23
1,890.36
92.00
167.00
4,651.95
936.50
1,599.00
1,732.82
132.00
1,442.91
2,947.50
141.01
10,992.84
65.00
4,269.76
1,182.44
3,737.00
556.42
293.93
665.50
563.85
1,564.55
1,761.89
1,823.00
670.00
753.51
841.00
1,796.40
8,064.10
3,323.34
1,154.74
1,060.00
2,227.51
117.00
2,815.03
860.00
0.00
5,374.27
1,117.14
815.00
205.30
705.79
1,993.51
991.19
34.00
877.96
845.78
2,520.32
89.76
839.50
810.00
106.28
331.80
697.00
720.00
729.50
1,944.10
737.98
996.99
676.10
1,966.00
1,359.00
1,282.82
69.32
247.50
7,571.49
1,413.00
384.31
3,402.73
183.25
2,033.95
657.59
3,338.72
2,145.64
3,086.51
1,891.67
391.40
1,732.00
7,159.94
1,374.50
1,499.00
2,079.04

366,727.46

% of Income
0.5306
0.3481
0.3117
0.3344
0.0999

0.011
0.604
0.4089
0.21
0.5664
0.0937
0.1436
0.3063
0.2694
0.5662
0.4234
0.3714
0.5159
0.4767
0.0923
0.311
0.0235
0.9494
0.1553
0.6097
0.1647
0.399
0.2496
0.2339
0.6739
0.2922
0.4197
0.4035
0.3288
0.5964
0.1405
0.1029
0.3505
0.3145
0.2267
0.3696
0.0833
0.2594
0.2042
0
0.1879
0.3313
0.1715
0.0471
0.5071
0.3388
0.0539
0.0374
0.1319
0.3509
0.3146
0.0577
0.1314
0.7028
0.1316
0.2169
0.2447
0.3898
0.0778
0.3633
0.33
0.2534
0.1012
0.9246
0.3119
0.1951
0.0254
0.1027
0.2376
0.7999
0.1515
0.3057
0.0452
0.0859
0.3107
0.2989
0.5448
0.1779
0.2444
0.317
0.8295
0.3977
0.2293
0.2037
0.1257



